Applications
Each applications needing a voltage detection :
n Computer electronics
White / Brown goods
Automotive electronics
Industrial electronics
Telecom systems
Hand-held systems

notice at any time.  You are strongly urged to ensure that the information given has not been superseded by a more up-to-date version.
Ó 2003 EM Microelectronic-Marin SA, 02/03, Rev. H
Ordering Information
Marking for TO92 packages
Part Number           Package Marking
V6340%TO3C          V6340%
V6340%TO3E          V6340%
Threshold Voltage and Output Type Package and Delivery Form:
V6340  R  SP3B
When ordering, please specify the complete Part Number without space between letters: e. g. V6340RSP3B, V6340CTO3C, etc.
SP3B = SOT23-3, Tape & Reel
TO3C = TO92, Bulk
TO3E = TO92, Ammopack
Part Number:
Table 9
Where % refers to the letter for the threshold voltage
in Table 7  (B, C, D, etc.).
Please contact EM Microelectronic for availability.
Marking for SOT23-3 packages
1) 2)
Package and Top Marking Top Marking Part Number Threshold Voltage Output Type
Delivery Form with 4 Characters with 3 Characters
V6340BSP3B 2.6 V AAAB AB#
V6340CSP3B 3.0 V Active low AAAC AC#
V6340DSP3B 3.7 V push-pull AAAD AD#
V6340FSP3B 4.4 V AAAF AF#
V6340HSP3B 2.6 V SOT23-3L, AAAH AH#
V6340ISP3B 3.0 V Active high Tape & Reel AAAI AI#
V6340JSP3B 3.7 V push-pull 3000 pces AAAJ AJ#
V6340LSP3B 4.4 V AAAL AL#
V6340NSP3B 2.6 V AAAN AN#
V6340OSP3B 3.0 V Active low AAAO AO#
V6340PSP3B 3.7 V open-drain AAAP AP#
V6340RSP3B 4.4 V AAAR AR#
1)
 Top marking with 4 characters is standard from 2003.
2)